page 1 of 12
 High Performance (accuracy class 0,5S)
 Flexibility (open platform)
 Reliability (high quality of components)
 Connectivity (Ethernet, Wi-Fi, RS485, ExpBus, NFC)
 Continuous monitoring projects (E.g. ISO 50001)
 Energy efficiency (E.g. 2012-27 EU-Directive and EEC)
(Power Quality) Energy Analyzer & (Wi-Fi) Data Manager

GND White Green
ExpBus Module catalog codes
   Type Code
ExpBus Module D2 24VDC 4DI 4DO .................. PFAB20E-N5P
ExpBus Mod. D2 24VDC 2DI 2DO 2AO4-20mA .. PFAB20E-Q56
ExpBus Mod. D2 24VDC 4AI 2DI 2DO ................ PFAB20E-R5Q
ExpBus Mod. D2 24VDC 2DI 2DO SI .................. PFAB20E-Q5T
ExpBus Mod. D4 230V 4DI 4DO ......................... PFAB40E-N2P
ExpBus Mod. D4 230V 2DI 2DO 2AO4-20mA ..... PFAB40E-Q26
ExpBus Mod. D4 230V 4AI 2DI 2DO ................... PFAB40E-R2Q
ExpBus Mod. D4 230V 2DI 2DO SI ..................... PFAB40E-Q2T
How to order ExpBus Module
   Description Code
ExpBus Module D2 versions (2 DIN rail modules):
Possible hardware combinations with 1 or 2  different modules (of which,

Power quality energy analyzer & Wi-Fi web data manager
page 12 of 12
How to order  Kilo D6 and Kilo 96
Description Code
Kilo RJ45 D6 PQ 85÷265V 2DI 2DO ....... PFNK6-1Q7Q9-0MM
The Kilo RJ45 PQ or F RJ45 PQ can evolve in Kilo Net PQ Web o Kilo F Net
PQ Web by activating the following Upgrade (PUK):
Upgrade RJ45 PQ to Net PQ Web version .......... PFSU940-82
Kilo net D6 PQ Web Log 16 85÷265V 2DI 2DO  .......................
………………………………………………PFNK6-1Q5Q9-121
The Kilo Net PQ Web or Kilo F Net PQ Web can evolve in Kilo Net Master
PQ Web o Kilo F Net Master PQ Web by activating the following Upgrade
(PUK):
Net Upgrade Net to Master version ....................  PFSU940-86
Kilo net D6 PQ Web Log 16 Charts 85÷265V 2DI 2DO  ...........
 .................................................................. PFNK6-1Q5Q9-A21
Kilo net D6 PQ Web Log 16 Full 85÷265V 2DI 2DO  ................
 .................................................................  PFNK6-1Q5Q9-F21
Kilo net Wi-Fi EDA D6 PQ Web Log 16 85÷265V 2DI 2DO  .....
 .................................................................. PFNK6-1QAQ9-121
Kilo net D6 PQ Web Log 16 18÷60VDC 2DI 2DO  ...................
 .................................................................. PFNK6-1Q5Q8-121
Kilo net D6 PQ Web Log 16  85÷265V 4DO  PFNK6-1Q5P9-121
EB 8 6.x Kit Kilo Net D6 PQ Web Log 16 Charts 2DI 2DO .......
 ........................................................................... PFAK614-116
EB PRO 8 6.x Kit Kilo Net D6 PQ Web Log16 Charts 2DI 2DO
 ......................................................................... PFAKP614-116
The sequence of codes listed above is repeated for the Kilo F D6 (F - the 7th
digit of the code), the Kilo 96 (9 - the 5th digit of the code) and the Kilo F 96 (9
- the 5th digit of the code and F - the 7th digit of the code), the same for the EB
8 6.X Kit while for the EB PRO 8 6.X Kit will change the 6th and the 8th digit.
For e.g.:
Kilo F RJ45 96 H 85÷265V 2DI 2DO ........ PFNK9-FH7Q9-0M0
The Kilo Net and Kilo F Net can implement additional features in subsequent
times after the purchase by activating the following Net upgrade (PUK):
Net Upgrade Log 8 (PUK) ................................................ PFSU940-01
Net Upgrade Log 16 (PUK) .............................................. PFSU940-02
Net Upgrade Open Web (PUK) ........................................ PFSU940-10
Net Upgrade Charts (PUK) .............................................. PFSU940-30
Net Upgrade Open Log (PUK) ......................................... PFSU940-25
Net Upgrade Energy Automation (PUK) ........................... PFSU940-16
Net Upgrade eMail (PUK)  ............................................... PFSU940-15
Net Upgrade Sms (PUK)  ................................................ PFSU940-17
Net Upgrade Calendars (PUK)  ....................................... PFSU940-20
Net Up. Bundle En. Autom., Calendars, eMail (PUK) ....... PFSU940-22
Net Up.Bundle En.Autom., Calendars, eMail, Sms (PUK) PFSU940-23
Net Upgrade Sending Files (PUK)  .................................. PFSU940-50